To the Noncrable Commissioner of Party To the Noncrable Commissioner of Party I Name of conveying party(ses): Jeff Chen Jeff Chen Jeff Chen Jeff Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? □ Yes Name: STANLEY CHIRO INTERNATIONAL LTD. Internal Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang Taichung Hsien, Taiwan. 2 Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ O8 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(s) & address: same as residence □ O8 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(s) & address: same as residence □ Recurring Address: same as residence □ O8 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(s) & address: same as residence □ O8 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(s) & address: same as residence □ O8 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(s) & address: same as residence □ O8 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(s) & address: same as residence □ O8 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(s) & address: same as residence □ O8 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(s) & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeff Chen Internal Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hisang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan Streat Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hisang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan Streat Address: same as residence Streat Address: same as residence B. Depost account number: 50-1188 CAltan dustates copy of this page if paying by depost account number: 50-1188 CAltan dustates copy of this page if paying by depost account number: 50-1188 CAltan dustates copy of this page if paying by depost account of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Stgring Date: 2 Calcanter and algorated and paleter, the foregoing information is fine and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Stgring Date: 2 Calcanter and pages comprising cover sheet: 2 Date: 2 Calcanter and pages comprising cover sheet: 2 Calcanter	9/9/3	F 09-17-2	003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademerk Of	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 1. Name of conveying party(les): Jeff Chen Jeff Ch				* *	
Jeff Chen State S					
Internal Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang Taichung Hsien, Taiwan. Security Agreement	Name of conveying party(les):	1020043	I Z. IVERIUS EL ACCOPESS OF I	receiving party(les):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stanched?	Jeff Chen				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Internal Address: 12	I, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang	
Street Address:same_as residence	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🖸 Yes 📜 No	Taichung Hs	ien, Taiwan.	
City: State: ZiP: Additional name(e) & address(es) eteched? Dies Bino Application number(e) or patent number(s): Z, 9 8 9 6 3 2. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application-No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers etached? Dies Dino B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers etached? Dies Dino Additional numbers etached? Dies Dino B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers etached? Dies Dino B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers etached? Dies Dino Additional numbers etached? Dies Dino Additional numbers etached? Dies Dino B. Patent No.(s) Additional number of applications and patents involved. Dies Dies Dies Dies Dies Dies Dies Dies	3. Nature of conveyance:			× 9 = 0	
Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: ZIP: Execution Date: 08 / 15 / 2003 Additional name(a) & address(es) etteched? City: State: ZIP: Additional name(a) & address(es) etteched? City: State: ZIP: State: ZIP: Additional name(a) & address(es) etteched? City: Add	Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: S		
Additional name(s) & address(ss) estached? Yes 18 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2,9 8 9 6 3 2. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes 18 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Jeff Chen Internal Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan 18 Enclosed 19 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: same as residence 8. Deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document. 7/17/2003 UNIELLER 0000058 501188 29189632 DO NOT USE THE SPACE 7/17/2003 UNIELLER 0000058 501180 29189632 DO NOT USE THE SPACE 7/17/2003 UNIELLER of the page in the page in the copy of the pa	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 2.9189632 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers stached? Dives D.No. 5. Name and address of party to withorn correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeff Chen Internal Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan Street Address: same as residence Street Address: same as residence City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50–1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional numbers stached? Dive D.No. B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,000 Street Address: same as residence 8. Deposit account number: 50–1188 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document. John D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is five and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the pages conprising cover sheet: 2 Signature Total number of pages conprising cover sheet: 2	O Other		City:	State: ZIP:	
Additional numbers attached? CI Yee Clino Additional numbers attached? CI Yee Clino 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeff Chen Internal Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan Street Address: same as residence City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Do Not use This space is paying by deposit account number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	Execution Date: 08 / 15	/ 2003	Additional name(s) & addre	se(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No	
Additional numbers attached? CI Yee Cl No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	4 Application numbered or nate-1	2918			
Additional numbers attached?		authan (a de trattau s e e ∎eta).			
Additional numbers attached? Q yes QNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be misled: Name: Jeff Chen Internal Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan Street Address: same as residence City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State 29189632 FC:8021 40.00 M Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. Jeff Chen	If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application, th	e execution date of the applic	ation is:	
Intermal Address: 121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta Ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan Street Address: same as residence 8. Deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account runce) 177/2003 Littletter 00000058 501188 29189632 FC:8021 40.00 Na Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tions and patents involved: 1	
Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan Street Address: same as residence 8. Deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	121 Vuna	Ho Rd Ta Ya		40.00	
Street Address: same as residence 8. Deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:8021 40.00 M D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	Internal Accrese:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00		
Street Address: same as residence 8. Deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 ONOT USE THIS SPACE FC:8021 40.00 M Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	Hslang, Talchung Hslen	, Taiwan	Enclosed		
8. Deposit account number: 50-1188 City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 50-1188 /17/2003 LNUELLER 00000058 501188 29189632 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:8021 40.00 IA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	Note the second matter of the second		Authorized to be o	harged to deposit account	
PO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:8021 40.00 IM Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	Street Address: same as	residence	•	· · ·	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:8021	City: St	ate 71P	(Attach duplicate copy o	I this page if paying by deposit accou	
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	/17/2003 LMUELLER 00000058 501188 2	DO NOT USE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeff Chen Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2					
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	-	Com	tul \$	08 / 15 / 2003	
	Name of Person Signing		~		
JMB No. 0651-0011 (srp. 4/94)	DMB No. 0851-0011 (skp. 4/94)				

PATENT REEL: 014488 FRAME: 0252

	PATENT
Express Mail #	
Docke	et No. D <u>USA030819</u>

ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name) <u>Jeff Chen</u> , residing at (address) 121, Yung Ho Rd., 1a Ya
Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan , have invented a device
Called SPANNER CONNECTOR
for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed on or about
(Date) 9/9/2003
(Assignee name), STANLEY CHIRO INTERNATIONAL LTD.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN
corporation having its principal place of business at (Corporate address)
121, Yung Ho Rd., Ta ya Hsiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan.
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,
(Inventor name) <u>Jeff Chen</u> , sell, assign, and transfer to assignee the full and exclusive
right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in
all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in and to any
and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including any rights gained by
divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described application.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its successors and assigns.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known
to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.
Date: 08/15/2003 - 02 511
(Inventor Signature, followed by
printed name)
Inff Chan

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014488 FRAME: 0253